Who’s Who in Sustainability?

	Name
	Job title
	Contact information
	Areas of responsibility for sustainability

	Catherine Morris 
	Sustainability Manager,  
(Health, Safety and Environmental 
Sustainability) 
	c.morris@kent.ac.uk
 
	· Sustainability Strategy 
· Embedding Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) 
· Overall management of Environmental Management System  (EMS)
· Education for Sustainability Working Group Chair 
· Member of Sustainability Steering group 

	Emily Mason 
	Sustainability Co-ordinator,  
(Health, Safety and Environmental 
Sustainability) 
	e.mason-552@kent.ac.uk 

	· Sustainability Engagement Lead 
· FutureProof programme 
· Sustainability Champions Network lead 
· Kent Community Oasis Garden Coordinator 
· Biodiversity Working Group Co-Chair

	TBA 
	Deputy Vice Chancellor, (Education & Student Experience)
	dvceducation@kent.ac.uk
 
	· Executive lead for sustainability 
· Sustainability Steering Group Chair 

	David Traske
	HSES Co-ordinator,  
(Health, Safety and Environmental 
Sustainability)
	d.traske@kent.ac.uk

	· Environmental Sustainability Co-ordinator  
· Support for the operation of the University’s EMS
· Environmental Management System team member

	Elinor Casey (25-26)
	Sustainability Projects Officer,  
(Health, Safety and Environmental 
Sustainability)
	e.casey-10@kent.ac.uk


	· Sustainability projects

	Graham Salter
	Head of Safety, Health and 
Environment,  
(Health, Safety and Environmental 
Sustainability) 
	g.salter-596@kent.ac.uk

	· Member of Sustainability Steering group 
· Environmental Management System team member 

	Andrew Briggs 
	Fire safety and Environment Adviser, 
(Health, Safety and Environmental 
Sustainability) 
	a.c.briggs@kent.ac.uk
 
	· Environmental Management System team member 
· Environmental adviser 

	John Kingsland 
	Energy Systems Engineer, (Estates Department) 
	j.e.kingsland@kent.ac.uk
 
	· Energy and carbon management 
· Development and Implementation of Carbon Management Plan 
· Emissions reporting 
· Water management Compliance with relevant energy and water legislation 
· Net Zero Working group Chair 
· Sustainable Campus Operations Steering group member

	Lucy Madden
	FM Co-ordinator Recycling and Waste, (Estates Department) 
	estatesfmcoordinator@kent.ac.uk
 
	· Waste and recycling management 
· Waste reporting 
· Waste and recycling strategy development and Implementation 
· Compliance with relevant waste legislation 
· Sustainable Campus Operations Steering group member

	Lee Ballard 
	Landscape and Grounds Maintenance Manager, (Estates Department) 
	l.d.ballard@kent.ac.uk
 
	· Landscape and Biodiversity management 
· Landscape and Biodiversity Strategy development and Implementation 
· Compliance with relevant biodiversity legislation 
· Biodiversity Working group member

	Teresa Curteis 
	Sustainable Travel Operations Coordinator, (Estates Department) 
	t.curteis@kent.ac.uk

	· Sustainable Transport promotion and development  
· Implementation of sustainable travel plans 
· Sustainable Campus Operations Steering group member 

	Tim Burrows 
	Operations Manager, (Commercial Services) 
	t.burrows@kent.ac.uk
 
	· Sustainable Food strategy development and implementation
· Sustainable Food Steering group member 
· Environmental Management System team member

	Mark Reed 
	Assistant Director (Procurement), Finance
	m.reed@kent.ac.uk
 
	· Sustainable procurement strategy development and implementation 
· Net Zero Working Group Chair

	Melissa Browne 
	Deputy Director Commercial Services and Estates 
	m.browne@kent.ac.uk
 
	· Sustainability Partnerships, Engagement and Student Experience Chair 

	TBA 
	Head of Student Experience 
	
	· Sustainability Partnerships, Engagement and Student Experience Chair

	William Collier 
	Director of Education 
	w.j.collier@kent.ac.uk
 
	· Sustainable Curriculum and Research Steering Group Chair 

	Sideeq Mohammed 
	Associate Dean of Education and Undergraduate Student Experience, Kent Business School 
	s.mohammed@kent.ac.uk

	· Sustainable Curriculum and Research Steering Group Chair 

	Helen Holland
	Assistant Director, Estate Planning
	H.S.Holland@kent.ac.uk

	· Sustainable Campus Operations (SCO) team Chair

	Gary Law
	Assistant Director, Estates and Corporate Services
	G.M.Law@kent.ac.uk

	· Sustainable Campus Operations (SCO) team Chair


	Jake Bicknell
	Senior Lecturer,
School of Anthropology and Conservation

	J.E.Bicknell@kent.ac.uk

	· Co-Chair of Biodiversity Steering Group

	Sustainability Champions
	Various 
	sustainability@kent.ac.uk

	· Promotion and implementation of sustainability initiatives 



